

"ITEM NO.104

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9503/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008  
7849/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

in CWP No.

RAHUL DUTT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maj K. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. M.N. Dutt, Adv.  
Ms. Monish Bakshi, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant P. Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks' from today, as a last chance. Learned counsel is directed to serve the copy of the affidavit to the petitioner.

List the matter on 19.11.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar